The Court expressly reserves jurisdiction to impose additional filing restrictions if 

Respondent continues to engage in abusive litigation practices. 

Attorney's Fees 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that good cause exists to award TRENT GARRETT 

judgment in the amount of $187,777.61 (one hundred eighty-seven thousand, seven hundred 

seventy-seven dollars and sixty-one cents) for reasonable and necessary attorney’s fees, court 

costs, and expenses incurred by TRENT GARRETT in connection with this modification suit, with 

IT IS ORDERED that all relief requested in this case and not expressly granted is denied.